Contacts — Southern LNG Company, L.L.C.

Mailing Address
Southern Natural Gas Company
P.O. Box 2563
Birmingham, AL 35202-2563
or
569 Brookwood Village, Suite 749
Birmingham, AL 35209

Landowner Assistance and Right-of-Way Information

Ryan Dabhl, Director

Media Relations
Melissa Ruiz, Director

Commercial- Account Managers and Business Development

Carl Haga, Vice President Commercial

(800) 781-4152

(713) 369-8060

(205) 325-7544

Effective 10/7/24

Ryan Dahl@Kindermorgan.com

Melissa Ruiz@Kindermorgan.com

Carl Haga@Kindermorgan.com

Account Managers (For information regarding transportation, storage services and rates)

Lisa Guthrie, Sr. Account Manager
Jerry Nelson, Sr. Account Manager

Business Developments & Interconnects
Devy Traylor, Director

Asset Optimization (For information regarding PAL service)

Greg Pollard, Manager
For After Hours PAL assistance

(205) 325-3816
(205) 325-7257

(205) 325-3524

(713) 420-7149
(713) 420-4135

Gas Control Assistance or Operational Emergencies

Gas Control

Brian Merchant, Vice President
Layne Sanders, Director

Reese Hart, Manager

Credit
Ted Chavez, Director
Rodrigo Guillen, Analyst

Invoicing
Alan Barksdale, Director, Account Services
Renee Hyde, Account Services
Tracey Nicholson, Account Services
Mike Rockett, Account Services
Doris Tate, Payments
Jennefer Whisenhunt, Account Services

Measurement
Lee Wheeler, Manager
John Nixon, Analyst
Mike Patrick, Analyst
JuLeigh Rickles, Analyst
Keith Thomas, Analyst

(800) 252-5960
(713) 420-5867
(713) 420-5024
(713) 420-4774

(713) 420-3068
(713) 420-2245

(205) 325-7162
(205) 325-7225
(205) 325-7474
(205) 325-3561
(205) 325-3846
(205) 325-7675

(205) 325-7463
(205) 325-7366
(205) 325-7284
(205) 325-7451
(205) 325-3594

Lisa_Guthrie@Kindermorgan.com
Jerry Nelson@Kindermorgan.com

Devy Traylor@Kindermorgan.com

Gregory Pollard@Kindermorgan.com

Brian Merchant@Kindermorgan.com
Layne Sanders@Kindermorgan.com
Maurice Hartiii@Kindermorgan.com

Ted Chavez@kindermorgan.com
Rodrigo Guillen@Kindermorgan.com

Alan_Barksdale@Kindermorgan.com
Renee Hyde@Kindermorgan.com

Tracey Nicholson@Kindermorgan.com
Mike Rockett@Kindermorgan.com
Doris_Tate@Kindermorgan.com

Jennefer Whisenhunt@Kindermorgan.com

Lee_Wheeler@Kindermorgan.com
John_Nixon@Kindermorgan.com

Joseph_Patrick@Kindermorgan.com
Juleigh Rickles@Kindermorgan.com
Keith_Thomas@Kindermorgan.com
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Transportation & Storage Services-Contract Administration and Nomination/Scheduling
Gina Mabry, Vice President (713) 420-3685 Gina_Mabry@Kindermorgan.com

Contract Administration

Jill Hinkle, Director (713) 369-9326  Jill_Hinkle@Kindermorgan.com
Sherry Noack, Manager (713)420-3764  Sherry Noack@Kindermorgan.com
Contract Management Hotline (713) 420-4455 #isngcontractmgmt@Kindermorgan.com

Nominations/Scheduling

Katie Cornutt, Director (713) 420-5648 Katlynn Cornutt@Kindermorgan.com
Heather Comfort, Manager (713) 420-2424  Heather_Comfort@Kindermorgan.com
Scheduling Hotline (713) 420-7213  Sngschedulers@Kindermorgan.com

Other Important Contacts
Security Access
For information regarding access to DART, please contact Dart Security Administrator:
Email DARTSystemSecurity@Kindermorgan.com

EDI —Request A Trading Partner Agreement
DART EDI Business Support Group #DARTEDIBusinessSupport@kindermorgan.com

EDI —Request A Trading Partner Worksheet
May be submitted in IDART using Request EDI Services in the EDI folder.

Contract Management, Agency Agreements, Capacity Release
For information regarding new and existing service contracts, agency agreements, capacity release
(timelines, offers, bidding, and awards), GID, DUNS number, company name changes or address updates,
please contact your Contract Administration Representative directly, send an email to
#SNGContractMgmt@kindermorgan.com, or call the hotline at (713) 420-4455.
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